## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name		Execution Date	
Patent Holdings Limited		02/28/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: UNISTRAW PATE	TENT HOLDINGS LIMITED		
Street Address: U0195, Jalan Merd	Jeka		
City: Federal Territory of	/ of Labuan		
State/Country: MALAYSIA			
Postal Code: 87000			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Number		
Patent Number: 6482451			XISC
Patent Number: 6482451   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 2000000000000000000000000000000000000			
Fax Number: (202)824-3001			
Fax Number:   (202)824-3001     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   (202) 824-3000			
Email:   sstrickland@bannerwitcoff.com     Correspondent Name:   Robert S. Katz c/o Banner & Witcoff, LTD			
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200			
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 007143.00001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert S. Katz			
Total Attachments: 1 source=CertificateofIncorporation#page1.tif			



## LABUAN OFFSHORE FINANCIAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

Form 11

Offshore Companies Act 1990 (Section 22(2))

Company No : LL03919

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME OF OFFSHORE COMPANY

This is to certify that **Patent Holdings Limited** which was incorporated as an offshore company under the Offshore Companies Act 1990 on the **24 September 2003** did by a special resolution resolve to change its name to **Unistraw Patent Holdings Limited** and that the company is now known by its new name with effect from the **28 February 2006**.

Given under my hand and seal this 28 February 2006

## CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

a second s EC SECRETARIAL SERVICES (L) BHD. Corporate Resident Secretary



(MD. YUNUS BIN ATIP) for Labuan Offshore Financial Services Authority Federal Territory of Labuan Malaysia

(LABUAN INTERNATIONAL OFFSHORE FINANCIAL CENTRE)

**RECORDED: 04/21/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020828 FRAME: 0495